PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven M. George	06/30/2009
Arrelaine Allen Dameron	05/09/2009
Beau B. Burton	05/12/2009
Markus D. Groner	06/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Colorado
Street Address:	1800 Grant Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12664858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)938-1982

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦r

Phone: 215-938-1981

Email: garycohn@seattlepatent.com
Correspondent Name: GARY C. COHN, PLLC
Address Line 1: 215 E. 96th St., #19L

Address Line 4: New YOrk, NEW YORK 10128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTC 016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary C. Cohn

Total Attachments: 4

source=UTC 016 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023657 FRAME: 0867 OF \$40.00 12664858

501042058

source=UTC 016 Assignment#page2.tif source=UTC 016 Assignment#page3.tif source=UTC 016 Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven M. George of 1444 Cassin Court, Boulder, CO 80303, Arrelaine Allen Dameron, of 4890 Meredith Way, Boulder Colorado, Beau B. Burton of 10616 Glass Tumbler Path, Columbia MD, 21044 and Markus D. Groner of 580 Burbank St, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

PROTECTIVE COATINGS FOR ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICESMADE USING ATOMIC LAYER DEPOSITION AND MOLECULAR LAYER DEPOSITION TECHNIQUES,

for which a provisional application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States on 22 June 2007 as application No. 60/936,818 and a PTC application was filed on 22 June 2008 as PCT/US2008/067823;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee.

The Regents of the University of Colorado, a not-for-profit Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, Denver Colorado 80203,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than University Technology Corporation, and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

(continued on page 2)

UTC 016

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, indicated hereunder.	, the parties hereto have e	recuted this Assignment as (of the date
By: Steven M.	Denge	Date 6/30/69, 2009	
Inventor's Name: Citizenship: Residence: Post Office Address:	Steven M. George U.S.A. 1444 Cassin Court, Bould Same as Residence	der, Colorado 80303	
state of colorado county of <u>Bould</u> e)) ss.)		
Steven M. George, known	to me to be the person who edged to me that he exec	ounty and State, personally se name is subscribed to the uted the same for the pur	foregoing
Given under my hand and	seal of office this 30 day	of June 2009	
My Commission Expires:	My Commission Expire April 17, 2012	Notary Public Lacen Haven D. Gifford	D. HAR.
By: Mult		Date: 5/9 , 2009	
Inventor's Name: Citizenship: Residence: Post Office Address:	Arrelaine Allen Dameron U.S.A. 4890 Mcredith Way #401 Same as Residence 474	Boulder Colorado 80303 30 W. Ucorkead CIV	0305
STATE OF COLORADO)		
county of <u>Bould</u>	<u>e</u> () ss.		
Arrelaine Allen Dameron,	known to me to be the per acknowledged to me that I	t of Columbia, personally son whose name is subscribe executed the same for the of May, 2009	ped to the
My Commission Expires:	My Commission Expires	Cananaranana	an in the constraint and the constraint and
UTC 016	Page 2 of 3	ANDY BR NOTARY PU STATE OF COL	BLIC \$
		PATEN	
		REEL: 023657 FR	AME: 0870

By: 3. 3. [Inventor's si	Date: 7/2, 2009
Inventor's Name: Citizenship: Residence: Post Office Address:	Beau B. Burton U.S.A. 10616 Glass Tumbler Path, Columbia MD, 21044 Same as Residence
STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF BALTMORE)) ss. ;)
Beau B. Burton, known to	y Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing edged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and ressed.
Given under my hand and	seal of office this 2th day of MAM, 2009
My Commission ExpireSTEPHEN L. STEELE NOTARY PUBLIC Baltimore County, Maryland Ny Commission Expires June 16th, 2012 Notary Public Notary Public	
By:[Inventor's si	Date:, 2009
[Inventor's si	gnature
Inventor's Name: Citizenship: Residence: Post Office Address:	Markus D. Groner U.S.A. 580 Burbank St, Unit 100, Broomfield, CO 80020 Same as Residence
STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF BOULDER) ss.)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Markus D. Groner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and	seal of office this day of, 2009
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
UTC 016	Page 3 of 3

By:	, 2009
By:	signature)
Inventor's Name: Citizenship: Residence: Post Office Address:	Beau B. Burton U.S.A. 10616 Glass Tumbler Path, Columbia MD, 21044 Same as Residence
STATE OF)) ss.
Before me, a Nota Beau B. Burton, known t instrument, and acknow, considerations therein exp	
Given under my hand and	seal of office this day of, 2009
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
By: Males Janventor de	Date: 6 29, 2009
Inventor's Name: Citizenship: Residence: Post Office Address: STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF BOULDER	Markus D. Groner U.S.A. 580 Burbank St. Unit-100, Broomfield, CO-80020 Same as Residence 1860 W. Centennial Dr # 302 Louisville CO 80027 MDG 6/29/09) ss.
Before me, a Notai Markus D. Groner, knov	ry Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes expressed.
My Commission Expires:	seal of office this 29 day of June, 2009 Sublic Laven D. Gifford
UTC 016 April	mission Explices of the 17. 2012

RECORDED: 12/15/2009